Statutes, and that granting the Exemption granted by this 
Ordinance will result in an economic benefit to Orange County. 

Ad valorem tax revenues. The total amount of revenue 
available to the County from ad valorem tax sources for the current 
fiscal year is Five Hundred Twenty-Nine Million, Four Hundred 
Eighty-Eight Thousand, One Hundred Dollars ($529,488,100.00). , 
The total amount of revenue lost to the County for the current 
fiscal year by virtue of Exemptions currently in effect is . Two 
Hundred ·Four Thousand, Two Hundred Seventeen Dollars ($204, 
217.00). The Improvements made by or for the use of the 
Company's New Business and the Tangible' Personal Property of 
such New Business are anticipated to first appear on the Orange 
County ad valorem tax assessment roles on or after tax year 2018. 
The estimated revenue loss to the County during the current fiscal 

year if the Exemption applied for in the Application was granted 
for the current fiscal year is One Hundred Twenty-Seven 
Thousand, Two Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars ($127,298.00). 

Level and Term of Exemption; Expiration Date. Based 
upon the information provided by the Company as to the number 
of jobs to be created and the estimated average annual salaries for 
such jobs, the Company qualifies for a Level 3 Exemption 
(seventy-five percent (75%) for a period of seven (7) years) to